Extraordinary Meeting of the Council of the London Borough of Barnet

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

THAT THE WORSHIPFUL THE MAYOR HAS CALLED AN EXTRAORDINARY MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET TO BE HELD AT HENDON TOWN HALL THE BURROUGHS, HENDON, NW4 4AX ON TUESDAY 20TH JANUARY 2015 AT 7.00PM



SUMMONS AND A G E N D A

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Council meeting for the transaction of the business set out.

> Andrew Charlwood Head of Governance

Agenda and Timetable Tuesday 20th January, 2015

ltem	Subject	Page Nos
1.	The Worshipful the Mayor to read the Notice of the Meeting	
2.	Apologies for absence	
3.	Declarations of Interest	
4.	Report of the Monitoring Officer (if any)	
	Motion	
5.	Councillor Richard Cornelius - Conferring the Honorary Freedom of the London Borough of Barnet	1 - 2

Andrew Charlwood, Head of Governance Building 4, North London Business Park, Oakleigh Road South, N11 1NP

FACILITIES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

Hendon Town Hall has access for wheelchair users including lifts and toilets. The Council Chamber has an induction loop so that those who have hearing difficulties can hear the debate. If you wish to let us know in advance that you will be attending the meeting, please telephone Maria Lugangira on 020 8359 2761 (direct line).

People with hearing difficulties who have a text phone, may telephone our Minicom number on 020 8203 8942.

FIRE/EMERGENCY EVACUATION PROCEDURE

If the fire alarm sounds continuously, or if you are instructed to do so, you must leave the building by the nearest available exit. You will be directed to the nearest exit by uniformed custodians. It is vital you follow their instructions.

You should proceed calmly; do not run and do not use the lifts.

Do not stop to collect personal belongings

Once you are outside, please do not wait immediately next to the building, but move some distance away and await further instructions.

Do not re-enter the building until told to do so.

Extraordinary Council Meeting: Tuesday, 20 January 2015

Motion in the name of Councillor Richard Cornelius

Conferring the Honorary Freedom of the London Borough of Barnet

In pursuance of Section 249 of the Local Government Act 1972, the Council of the London Borough of Barnet hereby do confer upon the Chief Rabbi of the United Hebrew Congregations of The Commonwealth, Ephraim Mirvis, the Honorary Freedom of the London Borough of Barnet (being the most honourable award it is in the Council's privilege to bestow). This is in recognition of the eminent services rendered by him within the borough, nationally and internationally, to the enhancement of the Jewish community and the promotion of inter-faith understanding and community cohesion.

The Council is proud of the long association Chief Rabbi Mirvis has had with the London Borough of Barnet, from his residency and leadership as Rabbi at the Finchley United Synagogue, continuing today through his work as the Chief Rabbi. Council notes his substantial contribution to the local community during this time, not least through his founding of the Kinloss Learning Centre and Morasha Jewish Primary School, alongside his work in supporting the inter-faith harmony that is such a strong feature of life in our borough.

In conferring the Honorary Freedom on Chief Rabbi Ephraim Mirvis, the Council is formally recording the high esteem in which he is held by the Council and the community and recognising his invaluable contribution to the life of the borough.

This page is intentionally left blank